PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NO

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1137549
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

VERNE,A,15278 (796629) 09-01-2024 0300 - 09-01-2024 1100

NATURE OF INCIDENT

BURGLARY COMMERCIAL FORCE

LOCATION ) o

MARKET ST

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY)

KARTHAUS TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date):

VICTIM: 54, F, KARTHAUS, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS!
PSP Clearfield is investigating a burglary that occurred at the Iron Rail Bar/Grill in Karthaus.
Anyone with information is asked to contact PSP Clearfield at 814-857-3800.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as
additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

STATION CADICASE NO

CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1141980
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT

SOUTHERN,D,13327 (735723) 09-01-2024 2055

NATURE OF INCIDENT

DUI ON VIEW DRUGS

LOCATION

1 BLOCK WALTON ST

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY)

CHESTER HILL BORO (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).

ARRESTEE: 34, M, PHILIPSBURG, PA

VEHICLES!
INVOLVED: 2003 KIA MOTORS CORPORATION SORENTO

INCIDENT DETAILS.

PSP Clearfield investigated a DUI.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

[STATION CADICASEND
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1177555
| INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
SMOLKO,K,06396 (743355) 09-09-2024 1250

NATURE OF INCIDENT

THEFT BY DECEPT CREDIT/ATM CRD

“LOCATION

LITTLE TROUT RUN RD

MUNICIPALITY[COUNTY)

GOSHEN TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S} INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).

VICTIM: 68, M, FRENCHVILLE, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:
On 09/09/24 at approximately 1250 hours a report was made that an individuals bank account was
used by someone to pay a bill over the phone.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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-518TX -
sri-ete Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

Non-Traffic Citation - Public Information Release Report

Agency Information:

Agency Officer
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD TPR SHIVE, TODD

Citation Information:

CAD/Case Number Citation Number Offense Date Time
PA 2024-1191663 N0190104-5 09/12/2024 14:44
Location

1037 HILL ST. APARTMENT D

County Twp-Boro-City

CLEARFIELD CHESTER HILL BORO

Defendant Information:

Defendant's First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix
CARISSA LOUISE HOUSLER

Sex Def Age City State Zip Code
F 33 OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

Victim Information:

Victim's First Name diiddle Name ii! Name Suffix

Victim Age City State Zip Code
F 77 PHILIPSBURG PA 16866
Violation Information:
Charge Section Subsection
DISORDER CONDUCT HAZARDOUS/PHYSI OFF TITLE 18 5503

Nature of Offense/Synopsis
The Defendant, with intent to cause public inconvenience, annoyance or alarm, or recklessly creating a risk thereof, created a hazardous or
physically offensive condition by an act or acts which served no legitimate purpose. TO WIT: The defendant was reportedly yelling obscenities
and in a verbal argument with her roommate causing the neighbor to be alarmed or annoyed and prompting her to call 911 in violation of
Section 5503 (a)(4) of the Pennsylvania Crimes, Code, Act of December 6, 1972, 18 Pa. C.S. -5503 (a)(4), as amended.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

[STATION CADICASE NO
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1197744
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INGIDENT
CLEVELAND,L,14263 (768840) 09-13-2024 0001

NATURE OF INCIDENT
HARASS PHYSICAL CONTACT
LOCATION

FOREST ST

MUNICIPALITY{COUNTY]

COALPORT BORO (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date)-

ARRESTEE: 27, M, COALPORT BORO (, PA
VICTIM: 22, F, COALPORT, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS.

On September 13th, 2024, the Pennsylvania State Police conducted an investigation of a
domestic dispute in Coalport Borough, Clearfield County. A citation for harassment was issued
following the investigation.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

"STATION CADICASE NO
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1198734
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
GORDON,M,13702 (748948) 09-14-2024 0418

"NATURE OF INCIDENT
HARASS NO LEGITIMATE PURPOSE
LOCATION

2ND ST

MUNICIPALITY(COUNTY)

COOPER TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED (Age based off incident occurrence date).
VICTIM: 75, F, KYLERTOWN, PA

ARRESTEE: John MILLIRON, 50, M, MORRISDALE, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:
PSP Clearfield is currently investigating the following incident:

On the above date and time PSP investigated the report of the accused (John MILLIRON)
who was repeatedly calling the victims residence after being told to cease calling the victim
approximately 15 minutes prior by Troopers.

Chagres for harassment were filed through District Court 46-3-03.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as

additional investigative details emerge.
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PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
PUBLIC INFORMATION RELEASE REPORT

[ STATION CADICASE NO
CLEARFIELD PATROL UNIT PA 2024-1202172
INVESTIGATING OFFICER DATE/TIME OF INCIDENT
SMOLKO,K,06396 (743355) 09-14-2024 2316

NATURE OF INCIDENT

HARASS COMMUNICATION

LOCATION

BANION RD

MUNICIPALITY({COUNTY)

BIGLER TWP (CLEARFIELD)

PERSON(S) INVOLVED {Age based off incident occurrence date).

VICTIM: 18, F, MADERA, PA

INCIDENT DETAILS:
On 09/14/24 at approximately 2316 hours a report was made to PSP Clearfield about harassing
messages that an individual is receiving from an ex-boyfriend.

in the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which
are likely to generate significant interest among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make
every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and belief, incidents are often
fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as
additional investigative details emerge.
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-518TX
SP 1-518T. "

’z*& Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

x::f.ﬁ. Crash - Public Information Release Report
Crash Involves:
{:ﬁ- DUI {:} Fatality {} Hit and Run {_} Commercial Vehicle {;} PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist {:} Local Police Vehicle
{é} Other D Work Zone {:} ATV {:} Snowmobile {:} Commonwealth Vehicle {:} Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD SIPLE, MARSHALL

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2024-1205244 09/15/2024 18:51 hrs.
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
CLEARFIELD COOPER TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
0080 0134 180 HIGHWAY
LOCATION

ON 180 W @ MM 134

People Involved:

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Ml LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 DRIVER DANIEL G LESCOEZEC 58 | M

cITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
NAPLES FL LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED

EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED

EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY

CLEARFIELD NONE

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE Gender
001 PASSENGER KAREN s LESCOEZEC 58 F

CITY STATE SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
NAPLES FL LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED

EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED

EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY

CLEARFIELD NONE

Vehicles Involved:

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL
001 2023 HYUNDAI SANTA FE
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION

Crash Synopsis:

This crash occurred as Unit 1 was traveling west on 180 in the right lane in the area of the 133 mile marker. A deer
entered onto the roadway from the center median in which Unit 1 collided with. Unit 1 was disabled and required
towing by Bigler Boyz Towing. All occupants were wearing seat belts and were not injured. This crash was
determined to be an environmental roadway factor, (deer on roadway) related incident.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.




SP 1-518TX ’* .
fz_ %‘ Pennsylvania Law Enforcement

oy, Crash - Public Information Release Report
Crash Involves:
{Jou {} Fatality {} Hitand Run {} Commercial Vehicle {() PSP Vehicte/Non-Motorist  { } Local Police Vehicle
{?} OCther G Work Zone 0 ATV {:} Snowmobile ‘C} Commonwealth Vehicle {:} Local Gov Vehicle

Agency Information:

AGENCY INVESTIGATOR
PA STATE POLICE - CLEARFIELD RICKERSON, NICHOLAS

Summary Information:

CAD/CASE NUMBER CRASH DATE CRASH TIME
PA 2024-1209702 09/16/2024 18:01 hrs.
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY
CLEARFIELD PINE TWP
ROUTE # SEGMENT # |STREET STREET ENDING
180 MM 111.0 W OFF RAMP HIGHWAY
LOCATION

180 MM 1110 WESTBOUND OFF RAMP

People Involved:

UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME MI LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE |Gender
001 DRIVER GURPREET KAUR 44 F
CITY STATE  |SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
DANVILLE IN LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE
UNIT # PERSON FIRST NAME Mi LAST NAME SUFFIX |AGE |Gender
002 DRIVER TERRY L ORDWAY 56 M
CITY STATE  |SAFETY EQUIPMENT NON-MOTORIST SAFETY EQUIPMENT
BOLIVAR NY LAP AND SHOULDER BELT USED
EMS TRANSPORT INJURY SEVERITY
NOT TRANSPORTED NOT INJURED
EMS AGENCY MEDICAL FACILITY
NONE

Vehicles involved:

UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL

001 2023 HONDA ODYSSEY
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VIOLATION
Y 3312 LIMITED ACCESS HIGHWAY ENTRANCES AND EXITS
UNIT # YEAR VEHICLE MAKE MODEL

002 2008 CHEVROLET SILVERADO
DRIVER CHARGED? PRIMARY VICLATION

Crash Synopsis:

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fluid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



SP 1-518TX

iz* : Pennsylvania Law Enforcement
N Crash - Public Information Release Report
A Nl
Crash Involves:
Q DUl C} Fatality {:} Hit and Run {:} Commercial Vehicle G PSP Vehicle/Non-Motorist {:} Local Police Vehicle
@ Other {:} Work Zone {:} ATV {:} Snowmobile {:} Commonwealth Vehicle {:} Local Gov Vehicle

This crash occurred as unit 1 was traveling the wrong direction on the exit 111 westbound off-ramp. Unit 2 was
traveling in the correct direction on the westbound off-ramp. Unit 1 and unit 2 attempted to evade each other and
collided on the passenger sides off their vehicles. Unit 1 came to final rest off the eastern side of the roadway and
Unit 2 came to final rest after pulling off the eastern side of the roadway.

In the interest of transparency, it is the policy of PSP to disseminate information regarding incidents which are likely to generate significant interest
among the public and media in a timely manner. While we make every effort to ensure the information is accurate to the best of our knowledge and
belief, incidents are often fiuid and rapidly evolving. Information provided should be considered preliminary and subject to change as additional
investigative details emerge.



